Коммерциялық емес мекеме «Білім беруді, денсаулық сақтауды сапамен қамсыздандыру және аккредиттеудің Еуразиялық орталығы»



Некоммерческое Учреждение «Евразийский Центр Аккредитации и обеспечения качества образования и здравоохранения»

Мауленова көш., 92, 050004 Алматы қ., Қазақстан Республикасы ул. Мауленова, 92 050004 г. Алматы, Республика Казахстан Тел.: +7 777 2893249, +7 701 3291665 e-mail: <u>info@ecaqa.org</u> сайт: <u>http://www.ecaqa.org</u>

To the Director SCP at PCV "City Emergency Medical Care Station Emergency Medical Care" Astana Akimat Orazbayev Marat

08.09.2023, №97

ECAQA informs you about the decision of the ECAQA Accreditation Council of August 28, 2023, Minutes  $N_{2}$  5 to accredit for a period of 5 (five) years from 28.08.2023 to 27.08.2028 Training and Simulation Center of the City Emergency Medical Care Station Emergency Medical Care (Astana) as an organization of CPD education.

We congratulate you personally and the whole staff, heads of departments and trainers, trainees with the successful passage of institutional accreditation, demonstrating achievements in ensuring the Quality Assurance of CPD education.

The Reports of the External Expert Commission and the decision of the ECAQA Accreditation Council will be published on the ECAQA website <u>http://www.ecaqa.org</u>.

Please be notified that post-accreditation monitoring from 2023 to 2028 will include the compilation of an "Action Plan for the recommendations of the ECA External Expert Commission (EEC) for the period 2023-2028".

Submission of annual reports to ECAQA by December 20 of each year, starting from 2024 and ending in 2028 inclusive: "Report on the implementation of measures to improve the institutional activities of the Training and Simulation Center in accordance with the recommendations of the External Expert Commission of ECAQA".

